FONDATION ¢ “Qbo
GENERATIONS ¢« »
A VENIR .@ &
Honorer les survivants

FUTURE

GENERATIONS
FOUNDATION

Honouring Survivors

?Esdilagh First Nation

ANSPAYAXW SCHOOL
SOCIETY
Cheam

Esk'etemc

First Nations Education
Foundation

Haisla Nation

Heiltsuk Tribal Council
KWADACHA
EDUCATION SOCIETY
Moccasin Footprint
Society

Old Massett Village
Council

Pauquachin
Penticton Indian Band

Syilx Language House
Association
Takla Lake First Nation

T'it'g'et
Toosey Indian Band

Reconnecting with First Nation
Culture
Gitxsan Art in Action

CHFN Cultural Revitalization &
Healing Framework

Xegpenwellen Re Sqweqluts (Learn
our Talk)

Haislakala - Healing through
Language & Culture Revitalization
Revitalizing Roots Education Initiative
Heiltsuk Reconciliation Language
Kwadacha Hide Camp 2025

Te Ti7weltk (To go to higher areas)

Niislaa Naay Traditional Wellness &
Land-based Healing

Pauquachin - NextGen

snpink'tn Indian Band Cultural
Training and Education Program
NIB N syilxén' fluency program

Residential School Community
Healing Initiative

Bringing Back Pegp'ig'lha Culture
Tsilhgot'in Ch'ih Yaltig
Nanagwedeteghalt'ish ~ We Will
Revitalize Our Chilcotin Language
(WWROCL) Project
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BC

BC

BC

BC
BC
BC

BC

BC

BC
BC

BC

BC

BC
BC

$125,000.00
$35,000.00

$150,000.00
$198,000.00
$150,000.00
$120,000.00
$150,000.00

$75,000.00

$150,000.00

$110,000.00

$200,000.00
$90,000.00

$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$100,000.00
$50,000.00

one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1) *
one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)

one (1) *
one (1) *

one (1)
one (1) *



Witset First Nation

Mount Curry (known as
Lil'wat Nation)

U'MISTA CULTURAL
SOCIETY
Ally Global Foundation

Board of Governors of
The Banff Centre

Grant MacEwan
University

Grant MacEwan
University

Manmeet Singh Bhullar
Charitable Foundation
Miskanawah
Community Services
Association

MOUNT ROYAL
UNIVERSITY
FOUNDATION
Opokaa'sin Early
Intervention Society
RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

Spirit Horse Centre
Incorporated

Stoney Nakoda Nations
Tsuu T'ina Nation

Witset Generation 2 Generation

pala7 lhkalh “We Are One”: Digital
and Interactive Map of Lil'wat Nation’s
Traditional Territory and Digital
Conversion of Ucwalmicwts Language
Resources

The Language of the Gukwdzi (Big
House)

Makwa Dodem: Community Led
Sexual Exploitation Prevention

Elder and Knowledge Keeper Support
for Indigenous Arts and Leadership
Programs

The Red Road to Black Hills

Truth First- Indian Residential School
Education Program

Reducing Barriers to Indigenous
Cultural Learning

askiy-pimatsiwin: Earth Gives Life

Indigenous University Bridging
Program

Revitalizing Blackfoot Culture through
Early Childhood Education
Celebrating Families! Summer
Camps: Learning and Healing
Together

Advancing First Nations Wellbeing
through Land, Language and Cultural
Reconnection and Trauma Informed
Care

Cultural Program

Bridging the Silence: Empowerment
through Sign Language (PSL & ASL) &
Suicide Prevention Training
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BC

BC*

BC "

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

$100,000.00

$76,000.00

$60,000.00
$160,000.00

$120,000.00

$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00

$175,000.00

$100,000.00

$118,831.40

$175,000.00

$80,000.00

$200,000.00
$66,000.00

one (1) *

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)



University nuhelot'ine
tthaiyots'i
nistameymakanak Blue
Quills

Bonnyville Canadian
Native Friendship
Centre

Enoch Cree Nation

Siksika Nation

Canine Action Project
Inc.

Community Food
Centres Canada
English River First
Nation

FIRST NATIONS
UNIVERSITY OF
CANADA INC.
ILE-A-LA CROSSE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
INCORPORATED
Kinistin Saulteaux
Nation

LIVING SKY SCHOOL
DIVISION NO. 202

Montreal Lake Cree
Nation

Montreal Lake Cree
Nation

Mother Teresa Middle
SchoollInc.

Muskowekwan First
Nation

Pheasant Rump Nakota

White Bear

Indigenous Immersion Education
Project

Our Collective Voice

maskekosihk university language and
culture

Siksika Health Services Cultural
Revitalization and Engagement
Knowledge Sharing Program

Ancestral Pathways
Returning Home

Elder Teachings through Self-care
Activities, Plant Medicine, and Hand
Crafts

Healing Through Cultural Teachings

Nakawe Cultural Workshop Series -
Pow Wow

The Land is My Teacher: Integrating
and Amplifying Indigenous
Knowledge, Voices and Perspectives
in Educational Settings

Iskwewak Healing Families

Ceremonial & Cultural Grounds for
Youth & Families

Strengthening Futures: Indigenous
Cultural Connections, Mental Health,
and Career Readiness
Muskowekwan Historical Site

Healing Through Traditional Skill
Building
Part Time Counsellor
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AB

AB*

AB "

AB*

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

SK

$198,967.00

$60,000.00

$60,500.00
$121,000.00
$70,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$70,000.00

$55,000.00

$70,000.00

$100,000.00
$200,000.00

$70,000.00

$200,000.00
$70,000.00

$69,638.00

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

three (3)
one (1)

one (1)



Brokenhead Ojibway
Nation

Fort Alexander

Four Arrows Regional
Health Authority Inc.
Long Plain

Nisichawayasihk Cree
Nation

Poplar River First
Nation

Rolling River

Swan Lake

Tataskweyak Cree
Nation
Tootinaowaziibeeng
Treaty Reserve
ACHIEVING THE DREAM
THROUGH EDUCATION
CARLETON UNIVERSITY

Gathering of Rivers for
Community Care
GIRLS INCORPORATED
OF YORK REGION

McDowell Lake
Mississaugas of the
New Credit First Nation

Moose Cree First
Nation

Moravian of the
Thames

Empowering the Future Generations
through Anishinabemowin Language
and Cultural Immersion

Sagkeeng Healing Capacity
Development Program

Anisininew Youth Engagement
Initiatives

Community Wellness and Peer
Support

NCN Restorative Justice and Healing
Program

Poplar River Healing Capacity
Development Program

Bringing Home Our Language
"Neezhoday Mitigoog-Twin Poplar
Elder & Knowledge Keeper Ojibway
Cultural teaching journey
Pusikowak Iskwewak (Woman Rising)

TTR Community Healing &
Reconciliation Brigade

Matawa Waka Tere- Continued
Language Revitalization

Revitalizing Language and Culture
through Landscape: Using the Atlas of
Kanyen’keha:ka space for
intergenerational Mapping
Establishment of Matawa-Specific
Indigenous Care Coordinators
After-School and Weekend Support
Programs for Indigenous Girls from
Chippewas of Georgina Island First
Nations

Aki Kikinonowiinan

“Language and Culture: Revitalization
and Practice in the Mississaugas of
the Credit First Nation

Horden Hall Reunion 2025

Weelihtaakwahk
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MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON
ON

ON

ON

$50,000.00

$150,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$72,000.00
$80,000.00
$100,000.00
$49,875.00
$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$125,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00
$150,000.00

$100,000.00

$150,000.00

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

one (1)



Neskantaga First
Nation

Oneida Nation of the
Thames

Red Rock Indian Band

The Circle on
Philanthropy

Wabigoon Lake
Ojibway Nation
WINDIGO FIRST
NATIONS COUNCIL

Eshkiniigjik
Naandwechigegamig,
Aabiish Gaa
Binjibaaying - ENAGB
Youth Program
CENTRE DE JUSTICE
DES PREMIERS
PEUPLES DE
MONTREAL

Chemin des milles
réves

FONDATION DE
L'HERITAGE CULTUREL
AUTOCHTONE
(F.H.C.A.)
L'Organisme Kina8at

Conseil de la Nation
Atikamekw-Atikamekw
Sipi

Foundation for the
Advancement of
Mi'Kmaw Education
Esgenoopetitj First
Nation

University of New
Brunswick

Youth Mental Health Resources

The Lifeline of our Language and
Culture: an investment in Oneida
Youth

Early Learning Culture and Land
Based Learning Program

Advancing Intergenerational Healing
through Internal Family Systems (IFS)
Training

WLON Mentor-Apprentice Program

Piitoon ishikiishiwewin tashiikewinink:

Establishing a Land-Based Language
Immersion Program

Financial Healing: Empowering
Indigenous Youth with Financial
Literacy Skills

Healing through community : Skills
development opportunities for
Indigenous peoples reintegrating
Tiohtia:ke/Montréal

Parcours Uapikun

Cette forét qui soigne :
Réappropriation des savoirs
traditionnels sur la flore boréale par
les Pekuakamiulnuatsh

Te8ekan : Battements de guérison
pour aujourd’hui et demain
Secrétariat des femmes atikamekw
(Atikamekw Iskwewok)

Treaty Education Symposium for
Mi'kmaw Leadership

Increasing Achievement Levels in
Numeracy
Wabanaki Languages Initiative
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ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON"

QC

QC

QC

QC

QC*

NS/NFLD

NB/PEI

NB/PEI

$ 75,000.00

$175,000.00

$175,000.00

$150,000.00

$175,000.00

$150,000.00

$78,000.00

$150,000.00

$140,000.00

$115,000.00

$200,000.00

$60,500.00

$200,000.00

$82,000.00

$115,000.00

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

two (2) *

one (1)

three (3)

three (3)

*

one (1)

one (1)

one(1)*

one (1) *



Woodstock

Eel Ground First Nation
(Natoaganeg First
Nation)

DehCho First Nations
Association

Fort Good Hope

Gwich'in Tribal Council

Makeway Charitable
Society

Pehdzeh Ki First Nation
Yellowknife Women's
Society

Déljne Got’jne
Government
Champagne and
Aishihik First Nations
Ross River Dena
Council

Ta'an Kwach'an Council
THE VICTORIA
FAULKNER WOMEN'S
CENTRE

Tr'ondék Hwéch'in First
Nation

Vuntut Gwitchin First
Nation

YOUTH OF TODAY
SOCIETY

First Assist

Indian Residential
School Survivors
Society

Moose Hide Foundation

Wotstak First Nation Youth Traditional
Teachings
Indigenous Learning Culture

The Campaign for Edéhzhie: the
Dehcho K’éhodi Stewardship and
Monitoring Program

Fort Good Hope Education and
Employment Program

Gwich'in On-The-Land Camps
Nurturing Wellness: Culturally
Grounded Mental Health Training for
Indigenous Communities

Future Generations-PKFN
Journey to my Best Self

Deline Community Connections
Project

CAFN Youth Leadership Academy
Program

Cultural Program

On the Land Learning
Lingit Yoo X'atangi

Tr'ondék Hwéch’in Traditional Youth
Camps
Youth Wellness

Sparks of Wonder: Art in Action,
Stories in Colour

Healing and Achieving Through
Education and Sport

24-Hour Lamathut Crisis Line Support

Restoring Balance: Ten Men
Ceremonies & Youth Education
Workshops
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NB/PEI

NB/PEI *

NWT

NWT

NWT

NWT

NWT

NWT

NWT

YK

YK

YK

YK

YK

YK

YK*

National

National

National

$60,000.00

$102,000.00

$50,000.00

$150,000.00
$175,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$121,000.00
$150,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$75,000.00
$125,000.00
$72,000.00
$187,500.00

$150,000.00

$187,500.00

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

three (3)

one (1)
one (1)

one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
two (2) *
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)
four (4) *
one (1)
one (1)
one (1)

one (1)

one (1)



Outside Looking In

Teach For Canada/
Enseigner pour le
Canada

THE GORD DOWNIE &
CHANIE WENJACK
FUND

Canadian Roots
Exchange
Indigenous Learning
Centre (ILC)

Outside Looking In Indigenous Youth
Dance Program, Dance Camp, and
18th Annual OLI Showcase
Gakino’amaage: Community-Led
Learning in Rural and Remote First
Nations

Legacy Schools Program in First
Nations and Indigenous Schools

10th National Youth Gathering -
Whitehorse 2025

Inspiring Leaders of Today and
Tomorrow

National

National

National

National

A

National

A

$ 150,000.00

$75,000.00

$40,000.00

$120,000.00

$90,000.00

$12,221,311.40

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

one (1)

*Indicates the organization received funds from the Beyond Reconciliation Campaign

*Indicates the Organization was awarded multi-year funding and the remaining years

left in the agreement.
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