

Name of Organization	Title of Proposal	Province	Approved Amount	Years Approved
?Esdilagh First Nation	Reconnecting with First Nation Culture	BC	\$125,000.00	one (1)
ANSPAYAXW SCHOOL SOCIETY	Gitxsan Art in Action	ВС	\$35,000.00	one (1)
Cheam	CHFN Cultural Revitalization & Healing Framework	ВС	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Esk'etemc	Xeqpenwellen Re Sqweqluts (Learn our Talk)	ВС	\$198,000.00	one (1)
First Nations Education Foundation	Haislakala - Healing through Language & Culture Revitalization	ВС	\$150,000.00	one (1) *
Haisla Nation	Revitalizing Roots Education Initiative	BC	\$120,000.00	one (1)
Heiltsuk Tribal Council	Heiltsuk Reconciliation Language	BC	\$150,000.00	one (1)
KWADACHA EDUCATION SOCIETY	Kwadacha Hide Camp 2025	BC	\$75,000.00	one (1)
Moccasin Footprint Society	Te Tí7weltk (To go to higher areas)	BC	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Old Massett Village Council	Niislaa Naay Traditional Wellness & Land-based Healing	ВС	\$110,000.00	one (1)
Pauquachin	Pauquachin - NextGen	BC	\$200,000.00	one (1)
Penticton Indian Band	snpink'tn Indian Band Cultural Training and Education Program	ВС	\$90,000.00	one (1)
Syilx Language House Association	NIB 'N syilxčn' fluency program	ВС	\$200,000.00	one (1) *
Takla Lake First Nation	Residential School Community Healing Initiative	BC	\$100,000.00	one (1) *
T'it'q'et	Bringing Back Pegp'íg'lha Culture	ВС	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Toosey Indian Band	Tsilhqot'in Ch'ih Yaltig Nanagwedeteghalt'ish ~ We Will Revitalize Our Chilcotin Language (WWROCL) Project	BC	\$50,000.00	one (1) *

Witset First Nation	Witset Generation 2 Generation	ВС	\$100,000.00	one (1) *
Mount Curry (known as Lil'wat Nation)	pala7 lhkalh "We Are One": Digital and Interactive Map of Lil'wat Nation's Traditional Territory and Digital Conversion of Ucwalmícwts Language Resources	BC ^	\$76,000.00	one (1)
U'MISTA CULTURAL SOCIETY	The Language of the Gukwdzi (Big House)	BC ^	\$60,000.00	one (1)
Ally Global Foundation	Makwa Dodem: Community Led Sexual Exploitation Prevention	AB	\$160,000.00	one (1)
Board of Governors of The Banff Centre	Elder and Knowledge Keeper Support for Indigenous Arts and Leadership Programs	AB	\$120,000.00	one (1)
Grant MacEwan University	The Red Road to Black Hills	AB	\$200,000.00	one (1)
Grant MacEwan University	Truth First- Indian Residential School Education Program	AB	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Manmeet Singh Bhullar Charitable Foundation	Reducing Barriers to Indigenous Cultural Learning	AB	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Miskanawah Community Services Association	askiy-pimatsiwin: Earth Gives Life	AB	\$175,000.00	one (1)
MOUNT ROYAL UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION	Indigenous University Bridging Program	AB	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Opokaa'sin Early Intervention Society	Revitalizing Blackfoot Culture through Early Childhood Education	AB	\$118,831.40	one (1)
RED DEER NATIVE FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY	Celebrating Families! Summer Camps: Learning and Healing Together	АВ	\$175,000.00	one (1)
Spirit Horse Centre Incorporated	Advancing First Nations Wellbeing through Land, Language and Cultural Reconnection and Trauma Informed Care	AB	\$80,000.00	one (1)
Stoney Nakoda Nations Tsuu T'ina Nation	Cultural Program Bridging the Silence: Empowerment through Sign Language (PSL & ASL) & Suicide Prevention Training	AB AB	\$200,000.00 // \$66,000.00	one (1) one (1)

University nuhelot'ine tthaiyots'i nistameymakânak Blue Quills	Indigenous Immersion Education Project	AB	\$198,967.00	one (1)
Bonnyville Canadian Native Friendship Centre	Our Collective Voice	AB ^	\$60,000.00	one (1)
Enoch Cree Nation	maskekosihk university language and culture	AB ^	\$60,500.00	one (1)
Siksika Nation	Siksika Health Services Cultural Revitalization and Engagement	AB ^	\$121,000.00	one (1)
Canine Action Project Inc.	Knowledge Sharing Program	SK	\$70,000.00	one (1)
Community Food Centres Canada	Ancestral Pathways	SK	\$200,000.00	one (1)
English River First Nation	Returning Home	SK	\$100,000.00	one (1)
FIRST NATIONS UNIVERSITY OF CANADA INC.	Elder Teachings through Self-care Activities, Plant Medicine, and Hand Crafts	SK	\$100,000.00	one (1)
ILE-A-LA CROSSE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE INCORPORATED	Healing Through Cultural Teachings	SK	\$70,000.00	one (1)
Kinistin Saulteaux Nation	Nakawe Cultural Workshop Series - Pow Wow	SK	\$55,000.00	one (1)
LIVING SKY SCHOOL DIVISION NO. 202	The Land is My Teacher: Integrating and Amplifying Indigenous Knowledge, Voices and Perspectives in Educational Settings	SK	\$70,000.00	one (1)
Montreal Lake Cree Nation	Iskwewak Healing Families	SK	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Montreal Lake Cree Nation	Ceremonial & Cultural Grounds for Youth & Families	SK	\$200,000.00	one (1)
Mother Teresa Middle School Inc.	Strengthening Futures: Indigenous Cultural Connections, Mental Health, and Career Readiness	SK	\$70,000.00	one (1)
Muskowekwan First Nation	Muskowekwan Historical Site	SK	\$200,000.00	three (3) *
Pheasant Rump Nakota	Healing Through Traditional Skill Building	SK	\$70,000.00	one (1)
White Bear	Part Time Counsellor	SK	\$69,638.00	one (1)

Brokenhead Ojibway Nation	Empowering the Future Generations through Anishinabemowin Language and Cultural Immersion	МВ	\$50,000.00	one (1)
Fort Alexander	Sagkeeng Healing Capacity Development Program	МВ	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Four Arrows Regional Health Authority Inc.	Anisininew Youth Engagement Initiatives	МВ	\$50,000.00	one (1)
Long Plain	Community Wellness and Peer Support	МВ	\$50,000.00	one (1)
Nisichawayasihk Cree Nation	NCN Restorative Justice and Healing Program	МВ	\$200,000.00	one (1)
Poplar River First Nation	Poplar River Healing Capacity Development Program	МВ	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Rolling River	Bringing Home Our Language	MB	\$72,000.00	one (1)
Swan Lake	"Neezhoday Mitigoog-Twin Poplar Elder & Knowledge Keeper Ojibway Cultural teaching journey	МВ	\$80,000.00	one (1)
Tataskweyak Cree Nation	Pusikowak Iskwewak (Woman Rising)	МВ	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Tootinaowaziibeeng Treaty Reserve	TTR Community Healing & Reconciliation Brigade	MB ^	\$49,875.00	one (1)
ACHIEVING THE DREAM THROUGH EDUCATION	Matawa Waka Tere- Continued Language Revitalization	ON	\$100,000.00	one (1)
CARLETON UNIVERSITY	Revitalizing Language and Culture through Landscape: Using the Atlas of Kanyen'kehá:ka space for intergenerational Mapping	ON	\$120,000.00	one (1)
Gathering of Rivers for Community Care	Establishment of Matawa-Specific Indigenous Care Coordinators	ON	\$125,000.00	one (1)
GIRLS INCORPORATED OF YORK REGION	After-School and Weekend Support Programs for Indigenous Girls from Chippewas of Georgina Island First Nations	ON	\$100,000.00	one (1)
McDowell Lake	Aki Kikinonowiinan	ON	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Mississaugas of the New Credit First Nation	"Language and Culture: Revitalization and Practice in the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation	ON	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Moose Cree First Nation	Horden Hall Reunion 2025	ON	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Moravian of the Thames	Weelihtaakwahk	ON	\$150,000.00	one (1)

Neskantaga First	Youth Mental Health Resources	ON	\$75,000.00	one (1)
Nation			A . = =	
Oneida Nation of the Thames	The Lifeline of our Language and Culture: an investment in Oneida Youth	ON	\$175,000.00	one (1)
Red Rock Indian Band	Early Learning Culture and Land Based Learning Program	ON	\$175,000.00	one (1)
The Circle on Philanthropy	Advancing Intergenerational Healing through Internal Family Systems (IFS) Training	ON	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Wabigoon Lake Ojibway Nation	WLON Mentor-Apprentice Program	ON	\$175,000.00	one (1)
WINDIGO FIRST NATIONS COUNCIL	Piitoon ishikiishiwewin tashiikewinink: Establishing a Land-Based Language Immersion Program	ON	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Eshkiniigjik Naandwechigegamig, Aabiish Gaa Binjibaaying - ENAGB Youth Program	Financial Healing: Empowering Indigenous Youth with Financial Literacy Skills	ON ^	\$78,000.00	one (1)
CENTRE DE JUSTICE DES PREMIERS PEUPLES DE MONTRÉAL	Healing through community: Skills development opportunities for Indigenous peoples reintegrating Tiohtià:ke/Montréal	QC	\$150,000.00	two (2) *
Chemin des milles rêves	Parcours Uapikun	QC	\$140,000.00	one (1)
FONDATION DE L'HÉRITAGE CULTUREL AUTOCHTONE (F.H.C.A.)	Cette forêt qui soigne : Réappropriation des savoirs traditionnels sur la flore boréale par les Pekuakamiulnuatsh	QC	\$115,000.00	three (3) *
L'Organisme Kina8at	Te8ekan : Battements de guérison pour aujourd'hui et demain	QC	\$200,000.00	three (3) *
Conseil de la Nation Atikamekw-Atikamekw Sipi	Secrétariat des femmes atikamekw (Atikamekw Iskwewok)	QC ^	\$60,500.00	one (1)
Foundation for the Advancement of Mi'Kmaw Education	Treaty Education Symposium for Mi'kmaw Leadership	NS/NFLD	\$200,000.00	one (1)
Esgenoopetitj First Nation	Increasing Achievement Levels in Numeracy	NB/PEI	\$82,000.00	one (1) *
University of New Brunswick	Wabanaki Languages Initiative	NB/PEI	\$115,000.00	one (1) *

Woodstock	Wotstak First Nation Youth Traditional	NB/PEI	\$60,000.00	one (1)
	Teachings		. ,	` '
Eel Ground First Nation (Natoaganeg First Nation)	Indigenous Learning Culture	NB/PEI ^	\$102,000.00	one (1)
DehCho First Nations Association	The Campaign for Edéhzhíe: the Dehcho K'éhodi Stewardship and Monitoring Program	NWT	\$50,000.00	one (1)
Fort Good Hope	Fort Good Hope Education and Employment Program	NWT	\$150,000.00	three (3) *
Gwich'in Tribal Council	Gwich'in On-The-Land Camps	NWT	\$175,000.00	one (1)
Makeway Charitable Society	Nurturing Wellness: Culturally Grounded Mental Health Training for Indigenous Communities	NWT	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Pehdzeh Ki First Nation	Future Generations-PKFN	NWT	\$100,000.00	one (1)
Yellowknife Women's Society	Journey to my Best Self	NWT	\$80,000.00	one (1)
Délįnę Got'įnę Government	Deline Community Connections Project	NWT	\$121,000.00	one (1)
Champagne and Aishihik First Nations	CAFN Youth Leadership Academy Program	YK	\$150,000.00	two (2) *
Ross River Dena Council	Cultural Program	YK	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Ta'an Kwach'an Council	On the Land Learning	YK	\$100,000.00	one (1)
THE VICTORIA FAULKNER WOMEN'S CENTRE	Lingít Yoo X <u>'</u> atángi	YK	\$25,000.00	one (1)
Tr'ondëk Hwëch'in First Nation	Tr'ondëk Hwëch'in Traditional Youth Camps	YK	\$75,000.00	four (4) *
Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation	Youth Wellness	YK	\$125,000.00	one (1)
YOUTH OF TODAY SOCIETY	Sparks of Wonder: Art in Action, Stories in Colour	YK ^	\$72,000.00	one (1)
First Assist	Healing and Achieving Through Education and Sport	National	\$187,500.00	one (1)
Indian Residential School Survivors Society	24-Hour Lamathut Crisis Line Support	National	\$150,000.00	one (1)
Moose Hide Foundation	Restoring Balance: Ten Men Ceremonies & Youth Education Workshops	National	\$187,500.00	one (1)

Outside Looking In	Outside Looking In Indigenous Youth Dance Program, Dance Camp, and 18th Annual OLI Showcase	National	\$ 150,000.00	one (1)
Teach For Canada / Enseigner pour le Canada	Gakino'amaage: Community-Led Learning in Rural and Remote First Nations	National	\$75,000.00	one (1)
THE GORD DOWNIE & CHANIE WENJACK FUND	Legacy Schools Program in First Nations and Indigenous Schools	National	\$ 40,000.00	one (1)
Canadian Roots Exchange	10th National Youth Gathering - Whitehorse 2025	National ^	\$120,000.00	one (1)
Indigenous Learning Centre (ILC)	Inspiring Leaders of Today and Tomorrow	National ^	\$ 90,000.00	one (1)
			\$12,221,311.40	

[^]Indicates the organization received funds from the Beyond Reconciliation Campaign

^{*}Indicates the Organization was awarded multi-year funding and the remaining years left in the agreement.

